performed the longest illegal cigarettes detection 
of and tax unpaid even made ny Department of 
Excise. This Unit had raided 19 instances of 
keeping foreign liquor without paying tariffs and 
the volume of liquor taken in to the custody of the 
officers during such raids was four thousand and 
six     hundred thirty eight (4638). 05 raids of                
cigarettes, for which tariffs had not been had been 

made and the cigarettes taken in to custody were 
thirty seven million fifty nine thousand and six 
hundred and thereby, the Unit was capable of 
avoiding a loss of Rs.93,990,000.00 to the